September 2020, as this goodwill was derecognized in prior period as disclosed in annual consolidated financial statements
for the year ended 31 December 2020.

e) The Group has reclassified income on murabaha based deposits amounting to SR 4.1 million and SR 29.63 million for the

three month and nine month periods ended 30 September 2020 respectively from other income to finance cost, and also
research center expenses amounting to SR 16.915 million and SR 58.241 million for the three month and nine month
periods ended 30 September 2020 respectively from general and administrative expenses to other expenses. Further, the
management has shown impairment of financial and non-financial assets separately on the face of the interim condensed
consolidated statement of profit or loss which were previously included in general and administrative expenses.

Impact on interim condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss for the three month and nine month periods ended
30 September 2020 is as follows:

For the three-month period ended 30
September 2020 (Unaudited)

For the nine-month period ended 30
September 2020 (Unaudited)

 Note As reported Restatement Restated As reported Restatement Restated

Revenue  a) 555,321 17,699 573,020 1,701,071 (36,399) 1,664,672

Cost of revenue a) (483,679) (17,699) (501,378) (1,458,997) 36,399 (1,422,598)
General and administrative
expenses c), e) (187,203) 19,152 (168,051) (524,571) 83,526 (441,045)
Impairment of non-financial
assets e) - - - (204,198) (17,869) (222,067)
Impairment of financial
assets e)  (2,237) (2,237) - (4,579) (4,579)

Operating income / (loss)  68,312 16,915 85,227 (62,926) 61,078 (1,848)

Other income / (loss), net  e)   30,217   (30,217)   -   91,313   (91,313)   -

Other income d), e) -   33,513

33,513   -   89,860   89,860

Other expenses  e) -   (19,699)

(19,699)   -   (68,726)

(68,726)

Finance costs b), e)   (61,587)   6,381

(55,206)   (204,744)   49,320

(155,424)
Profit / (loss) before zakat
and income tax  36,942   6,893

43,835   (176,357)   40,219

(136,138)

(Loss) / profit after zakat
and income tax   (34,361)   6,893

(27,468)   (306,050)   40,219

(265,831)

Basic and diluted (loss) /
earnings per share  (0.07) 0.01 (0.06) (0.47) 0.06 (0.41)

NATIONAL INDUSTRIALIZATION COMPANY
(A SAUDI JOINT STOCK COMPANY)

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2021
(SR’000 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

21

20. RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FIGURES (continued)

Impact on interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows (extract) for the nine-month period ended 30
September 2020:

 As reported Restatement Restated

Net cash flows from operating activities  50,000   (46,709) 3,291
Net cash flows from investing activities  241,803   17,763   259,566
Net cash used in financing activities  (417,974)  28,946   (389,028)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents  (126,171)  -   (126,171)

21. EVENTS AFTER THE REPORTING DATE

No material events have occurred subsequent to the reporting date and before the issuance of these interim condensed
consolidated financial statements which require adjustment to, or disclosure, in these interim condensed consolidated financial
statements.

22. APPROVAL OF THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These interim condensed consolidated financial statements were approved from the Board of Directors on 27 October 2021G
(corresponding to 21 Rabi 1 1443H).